Copyright 1994 Carrier Corporation Form 58MXA-2PD
Product
Data
58MXA
Deluxe 4-Way Multipoise
Fixed-Capacity Condensing
Gas Furnace
Series 111

SIDE-WALL VENT TERMINAL COVER
2-in.—KGAVT0301COV         3-in—KGAVT0401COV
Model number nomenclature
58MXA 040
Deluxe 4-Way Multipoise Fixed-Capacity
Condensing Gas Furnace
Input Capacity
040—40,000 Btuh 100—100,000 Btuh
060—60,000 Btuh 120—120,000 Btuh
080—80,000 Btuh
111 08
Cooling Airflox
(Nominal 400 CFM per
12,000 Btuh Cooling)
08 — 800 CFM
12 — 1200 CFM
16 — 1600 CFM
20 — 2000 CFM
Series
A93067
RETURN-AIR
PLENUM
Custom-made return-air
plenum can be mounted on
either side of the furnace. Two
framed washable filters
included.
A
25 in.
B
16 in.
C
38-7/8 in.
5⁄8″
C
A B
FILTER
FILTER
FURNACE
A93068
SIDE FILTER RACK
Custom made filter rack for
easy connection when a return
plenum already exists.
Provides easy access for
cleaning filter. Accepts one
16 x 25 x 1 in. filter.
A
23-1/8 in.
B
2-3/8 in.
C
14-1/2 in.
DOOR
FURNACE
FILTER FRAME
B
A
FILTER
A93086
CONCENTRIC
VENT
A concentric vent kit allows
vent and combustion-air pipes
to terminate through a single
exit in a roof or sidewall.
One pipe runs inside the other
allowing venting through the
inner pipe and combustion air
to be drawn through the outer
pipe.
A91465
INDOOR AIR